## Designed by Mildred Miles

GEORGE M. MILES HOME, 28 South Lake — one of Miles City's earliest citizens, a nephew of General Melson Miles of Fort Keogh. Mr. Miles built this house in 1897. He was one of the founders of Miles Strevell Hardware. It is presently the Dr. Myles White Home.

MILES, GEORGE M. HOUSE Miles City, Montana 28 South Lake Street

Sketch of Front of House by Mildred Miles, 1978

FEB | 7 | 1982 | JAN 1 5 1982





```
#1
MILES. GEORGE M. HOUSE
Miles City, Montana
Custer County
South Side
Riggs Camera Shop
Miles City, MT
7/31/80 FEB. I 7 1982 AN 1 5 1982
```



Miles, George M. House #2 Miles City, Montana Custer County East Side, note rear additions Riggs Camera Shop Miles City, MT 7/31/80 FEB | **7** | **1982** 



## FEB 17 1982

MILES, GEORGE M. HOUSE #3 Miles City, Montana Mrs. George M. Miles and her mother on west side of house. Photo date: approx 1910 Photo & Neg: Myles White Miles City JAN 1 5 1982



## FEB 1 7 1982 MILES, GEROGE M. HOUSE

#4

Miles City, Montana General Miles holding parasol, Geo. Miles shading face with hat.

Photo Date: Approx 1910
Photo & Neg: Myles White
Miles City



```
#5
Miles, George M. House
Miles City, Montana
Custer County
Southwest Corner
Photo & Neg: Riggs Camera Shop
Miles CIty, MT
7/31/80
             FEB | 7 1982
```